
SCHOLARS ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL 

TERM – II SYLLABUS (2025-26) 

CLASS – 9 

SUBJECT LESSON NUMBER LESSON NAME MARKING SCHEME 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ENGLISH 

Beehive (Prose) 
1 
2 
 
 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
 
 
8 
9 
Poem 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
Moments 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
Reading:  
Writing: 
Grammar: 

 
The Fun They Had 
The Sound of Music 
➔ Evelyn Glennie  
➔ Bismillah Khan 

The Little Girl 
A Truly Beautiful Mind 
The Snake and The Mirror 
My Childhood 
Reach For the Top 
➔ Santosh Yadav 
➔ Maria Sherapova 

Kathmandu 
If I Were You  
 
The Road Not Taken 
Wind 
Rain on the Roof 
The Lake Isle of Innisfree 
A Legend of the Northland  
No Men Are Foreign 
On Killing a Tree 
A Slumber Did My Spirit Seal  
 
The Lost Child 
The Adventures of Toto 
Iswaran the Storyteller 
In the Kingdom of Fools 
The Happy Prince 
The Last Leaf 
A House is not a Home 
The Beggar 
Unseen Passage 
Paragraph, Story and Diary Writing/Entry 
Gap Filling, Editing/Errors finding, Sentence 
Transformation based on the following topics 
Tense, Modals, Narration/Reported speech 
(Comments and Request, Statements, Questions), 
Determiners, Subject Verb Concord 

 

     

 

 

 

 



    

SUBJECT LESSON NUMBER LESSON NAME MARKING SCHEME 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
HINDI 

Li’kZ 

xn~; [kaM 

ikB & 1 

ikB & 2 

ikB & 3 

ikB & 4  

ikB & 5 

dkO;[kaM  

ikB & 6  

ikB & 7  

ikB & 8 

ikB & 9 

ikB & 10 

lap;u 

ikB & 1 

ikB & 2 

ikB & 3 

ikB & 4 

O;kdj.k 

ikB & 1 

ikB & 2 

ikB & 3 

ikB & 4 

ikB & 5 

ikB & 6 

jpukRed ys[ku 

 

 

 

 

nq%[k dk vf/kdkj 

,ojsLV% esjh f”k[kj ;k=k 

rqe dc tkvksxs] vfrfFk 

oSKkfud psruk ds okgd panz”ks[kj osadV jkeu~ 

'kqØrkjs ds leku 

 

jSnkl 

jghe&nksgs 

xhr&vxhr 

vfXuiFk 

u, bykds esa-------[kq”kcw jprs gSa gkFk 

 

fxYyw 

Le`fr 

dYyw dqEgkj dh mukdksfV 

esjk NksVk & lk futh iqLrdky;  

 

'kCn vkSj in 

vuqLokj vkSj vuqukfld 

'kCn&fuekZ.k% milxZ&izR;; 

laf/k 

fojke&fpg~u 

vFkZ ds vk/kkj ij okD; Hksn 

vifBr xn~;ka”k i= & ys[ku ¼vkSipkfjd½] 

vuqPNsn&ys[ku] laokn&ys[ku] fp=&o.kZuA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

SUBJECT LESSON NUMBER LESSON NAME MARKING SCHEME 

 
 

MATHS 

CHAPTER – 1 

CHAPTER – 2 

CHAPTER – 3 

CHAPTER – 4 

CHAPTER – 5 

CHAPTER – 6 

CHAPTER – 7 

CHAPTER – 8 

CHAPTER – 9 

CHAPTER – 10 

CHAPTER – 11 

CHAPTER – 12 

Number Systems 

Polynomials 

Co-ordinate Geometry 

Linear Equations in Two Variables 

Introduction to Euclid’s Geometry 

Lines and Angles 

Triangles 

Quadrilaterals 

Circles 

Heron’s Formula 

Surface Areas and Volumes 

Statistics  

 

 

 

 

 



SUBJECT LESSON NUMBER LESSON NAME MARKING SCHEME 

 
SCIENCE 

[CHEMISTRY] 

CHAPTER – 1  

CHAPTER – 2 

CHAPTER – 3 

CHAPTER – 4 

[BIOLOGY] 

CHAPTER – 5 

CHAPTER – 6 

CHAPTER – 12 

[PHYSICS] 

CHAPTER – 7 

CHAPTER – 8 

CHAPTER – 9 

CHAPTER – 10 

CHAPTER – 11 

 

Matter in Our Surroundings 

Is matter around us Pure? 

Atoms and Molecules 

Structure of the Atoms 

 

The Fundamental Unit of Life 

Tissues 

Improvement in Food Resources 

 

Motion 

Force and Law of Motion 

Gravitation  

Work and Energy 

Sound  

 

 

SUBJECT LESSON NUMBER LESSON NAME MARKING SCHEME 

 
 
SST 

[HISTORY] 

1 

2 

3 

[GEOGRAPHY] 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

[ECONOMICS] 

2 

3 

4 

[POLITICALSC.] 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 

French Revolution 

Socialism and The Rise of Russian Revolution 

Nazism and Rise of Hitler 

 

India, Size and Location 

Physical features of India 

Drainage 

Climate 

Population 

 

People as a Resource 

Poverty as a Challenge  

Food Security  

 

Democracy  

Constitutional Design  

Electoral Politics 

Working of Institutions 

Democratic Rights  

 

 

SUBJECT LESSON NUMBER LESSON NAME MARKING SCHEME 

COMPUTER PART – A   

PART – B 

Unit – 1, 2, 3, 4, 5  

Unit – 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 

 Objective – 24M 

 Subjective – 26M 
 

 

         ANNUAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE (2025-26)  
                                          CLASS – 9  

DAYS/
DATE 

17.02.26 
TUESDAY 

20.02.26 
FRIDAY 

23.02.26 
MONDAY 

26.02.26 
THURSDAY 

02.03.26 
MONDAY 

07.03.26 
SATURDAY 

SUB. SCIENCE ENGLISH MATHS HINDI SST COMPUTER 

 

 


