

SCHOLARS ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL

TERM – II SYLLABUS (2025-26)

CLASS – 9

SUBJECT	LESSON NUMBER	LESSON NAME	MARKING SCHEME
ENGLISH		<p>Beehive (Prose)</p> <p>1 The Fun They Had 2 The Sound of Music → Evelyn Glennie → Bismillah Khan 3 The Little Girl 4 A Truly Beautiful Mind 5 The Snake and The Mirror 6 My Childhood 7 Reach For the Top → Santosh Yadav → Maria Sherapova 8 Kathmandu 9 If I Were You</p> <p>Poem</p> <p>1 The Road Not Taken 2 Wind 3 Rain on the Roof 4 The Lake Isle of Innisfree 5 A Legend of the Northland 6 No Men Are Foreign 7 On Killing a Tree 8 A Slumber Did My Spirit Seal</p> <p>Moments</p> <p>1 The Lost Child 2 The Adventures of Toto 3 Iswaran the Storyteller 4 In the Kingdom of Fools 5 The Happy Prince 6 The Last Leaf 7 A House is not a Home 8 The Beggar</p> <p>Reading: Unseen Passage</p> <p>Writing: Paragraph, Story and Diary Writing/Entry</p> <p>Grammar: Gap Filling, Editing/Errors finding, Sentence Transformation based on the following topics Tense, Modals, Narration/Reported speech (Comments and Request, Statements, Questions), Determiners, Subject Verb Concord</p>	

SUBJECT	LESSON NUMBER	LESSON NAME	MARKING SCHEME
HINDI	स्पर्श		
	गद्य खंड		
	पाठ – 1	दुःख का अधिकार	
	पाठ – 2	एवरेस्ट: मेरी शिखर यात्रा	
	पाठ – 3	तुम कब जाओगे, अतिथि	
	पाठ – 4	वैज्ञानिक चेतना के वाहक चंद्रशेखर वेंकट रामन्	
	पाठ – 5	शुक्रतारे के समान	
	काव्यखंड		
	पाठ – 6	रैदास	
	पाठ – 7	रहीम—दोहे	
	पाठ – 8	गीत—अगीत	
	पाठ – 9	अग्निपथ	
	पाठ – 10	नए इलाके में.....खुशबू रचते हैं हाथ	
	संचयन		
	पाठ – 1	गिल्लू	
	पाठ – 2	स्मृति	
	पाठ – 3	कल्लू कुम्हार की उनाकोटि	
	पाठ – 4	मेरा छोटा – सा निजी पुस्तकालय	
	व्याकरण		
	पाठ – 1	शब्द और पद	
	पाठ – 2	अनुस्वार और अनुनासिक	
	पाठ – 3	शब्द—निर्माण: उपसर्ग—प्रत्यय	
	पाठ – 4	संधि	
	पाठ – 5	विराम—चिह्न	
	पाठ – 6	अर्थ के आधार पर वाक्य भेद	
	रचनात्मक लेखन	अपठित गद्यांश पत्र – लेखन (औपचारिक), अनुच्छेद—लेखन, संवाद—लेखन, चित्र—वर्णन।	

SUBJECT	LESSON NUMBER	LESSON NAME	MARKING SCHEME
MATHS	CHAPTER – 1	Number Systems	
	CHAPTER – 2	Polynomials	
	CHAPTER – 3	Co-ordinate Geometry	
	CHAPTER – 4	Linear Equations in Two Variables	
	CHAPTER – 5	Introduction to Euclid's Geometry	
	CHAPTER – 6	Lines and Angles	
	CHAPTER – 7	Triangles	
	CHAPTER – 8	Quadrilaterals	
	CHAPTER – 9	Circles	
	CHAPTER – 10	Heron's Formula	
	CHAPTER – 11	Surface Areas and Volumes	
	CHAPTER – 12	Statistics	

SUBJECT	LESSON NUMBER	LESSON NAME	MARKING SCHEME
SCIENCE	[CHEMISTRY] CHAPTER – 1 CHAPTER – 2 CHAPTER – 3 CHAPTER – 4 [BIOLOGY] CHAPTER – 5 CHAPTER – 6 CHAPTER – 12 [PHYSICS] CHAPTER – 7 CHAPTER – 8 CHAPTER – 9 CHAPTER – 10 CHAPTER – 11	Matter in Our Surroundings Is matter around us Pure? Atoms and Molecules Structure of the Atoms The Fundamental Unit of Life Tissues Improvement in Food Resources Motion Force and Law of Motion Gravitation Work and Energy Sound	

SUBJECT	LESSON NUMBER	LESSON NAME	MARKING SCHEME
SST	[HISTORY] 1 2 3 [GEOGRAPHY] 1 2 3 4 5 [ECONOMICS] 2 3 4 [POLITICALSC.] 1 2 3 4 5	French Revolution Socialism and The Rise of Russian Revolution Nazism and Rise of Hitler India, Size and Location Physical features of India Drainage Climate Population People as a Resource Poverty as a Challenge Food Security Democracy Constitutional Design Electoral Politics Working of Institutions Democratic Rights	

SUBJECT	LESSON NUMBER	LESSON NAME	MARKING SCHEME
COMPUTER	PART – A PART – B	Unit – 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Unit – 1, 2, 3, 4, 5	Objective – 24M Subjective – 26M

ANNUAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE (2025-26)

CLASS – 9

DAYs/ DATE	17.02.26 TUESDAY	20.02.26 FRIDAY	23.02.26 MONDAY	26.02.26 THURSDAY	02.03.26 MONDAY	07.03.26 SATURDAY
SUB.	SCIENCE	ENGLISH	MATHS	HINDI	SST	COMPUTER